WOMEN'’S SOCCER vs. RI0O GRANDE (OH)

POINT PARK

Sept. 20, 2014 at 2:30 pm *

ON-AIR: Point Park Sports Network TWITTER: @PointParkSports Web: PointPark.edu/Athletics

Highmark Stadium

Game Preview: Point Park begins KIAC
play at home versus Rio Grande at High-
mark Stadium. Both teams played here
Thursday night with the Pioneers losing at
home to Walsh, 3-0, and Rio Grande win-
ning at Carlow, 2-0, to open its confer-
ence schedule with a victory. Rio Grande,
a KIAC newcomer, beat Point Park at
home, 1-0, in the 2013 opener, a non-
conference game. The former AMC rivals
play for the first time today as KIAC foes.

Point Park Notes: The Pioneers have
won just 2 of 8§ games in the pre-
conference schedule but are battle-tested.
PPU has a chance today to start a new
season with the arrival of KIAC play.
PPU has 10 starters back from last year’s
team, which reached the KIAC Tourna-
ment finals for a second year in a row.

Rio Grande Notes: The RedStorm
evened their overall record at 3-3 and got
out to a 1-0 KIAC record with Thursday’s
2-0 win at Carlow. Rio has won two in a
row to get to .500. In six games on the
year, the RedStorm have scored seven
goals and given up seven goals. Kasey
Crow has a team-high three goals.

POINT PARK SCHEDULE

AUGUST
23 #14 SPRING ARBOR (MI)L, 3-0

30 at Malone (Ohio) L, 3-2
SEPTEMBER

1 SIENA HEIGHTS (MI) L, 3-0
3 at La Roche W, 4-0
8 at Mt. Vernon Nazarene L,7-0

13 CONCORDIA (MI) L,2-120T
16 at West Virginia Tech W, 3-0
18 WALSH (OH) L, 3-0

20 RIO GRANDE (OH)* 2:30 p.m.
24 GENEVA 7 p.m.
30 at Waynesburg 8 p.m.

OCTOBER
2 CINCINNATI CHRIST.* 6 p.m.

4 ASBURY (Ky.)* 10 a.m.
12 at Midway (Ky.)* 1 p.m.
13 at Georgetown (Ky.) 2 p.m.
17 at St. Catherine (Ky.) 12 p.m.
18 at Brescia (Ky.)* TBA
23 at Carlow* 7 p.m.
NOVEMBER

8 KIAC Tournament1st Round
14-15 KIAC Tournament Final Four

Home games in BOLD CAPS
Home games at Highmark Stadium
* Kentucky Intercollegiate Athletic Conf. game

Point Park University Pioneers (2-6, 0-0)

No.
00

XA DW—O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
27
28
29
30
31
33

Name

Mackenzie Pinto
Erica Roney
Lauren Finkbeiner
Amanda Mikolay
Asia Pennock-Franke
Kari Kowalski
Leeza Tokarski
Audra Lewis
Alyson Joyce
Kayla Bentham
Lauren Frey

Beth Millican
Jillian Evilsizer
Paige Manning
Noel Hartle
Angela Robinet
Ciara Dawson
Megan Kuntz
Katie Butler
Anna Wyss
Alyssa Larkin
Jasmine Meichele
Ula Koczkodaj
Nicole Wills
Angie Abel
Louise Delaney
Ashley Stedge
Erin Gilmartin
Simone Keibler

Pos.
GK
GK
GK

/F

=
=

TLUKUZLLOUZKLZULXL
=

Ht.
5-5
5-6
5-10
5-3
5-4
5-8
5-7
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-4
5-1
5-3
5-5
5-0
5-3
5-5
5-3
5-3
5-6
5-6
5-0
5-5
5-5
5-3
5-5
5-9

CL

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr

Sr.
So.
So.

Hometown/High School/Prev. School
Harleysville, Pa./Lansdale Catholic HS
Springdale, Pa./Springdale HS

Davison, Mich./Davison HS

North Versailles, Pa./East Allegheny HS

Fort Washington, Pa./Upper Dublin HS
Harrison, Ohio/Harrison HS

Pittsburgh, Pa./Schenley HS

Liberty Boro, Pa./South Allegheny HS
Medina, Ohio/Buckeye HS

Westfield, N.Y./Westfield Acad. & Central
Allison Park, Pa./Hampton HS

Reading, England/Maiden Erlegh School
Medina, Ohio/Medina HS

Newmarket, Ontario/Newmarket HS

Indiana, Pa./Indiana Area HS

Daegu, South Korea/Daegu-American HS
Ellwood City, Pa./Riverside HS

Newville, Pa./Big Spring HS

North Versailles, Pa./East Allegheny HS
Salem, Ohio/Salem HS

Bethel Park, Pa./Bethel Park HS

Camberley, England/Tomlinscote

Szczecin, Poland/V Liceum Ogolnoksztalcace
Finleyville, Pa./Ringgold HS/Westmoreland CC
Baltimore, Md./Kenwood HS

Headley Down, England/Alton College Hill HS
Panama City, Panama/D. Glasgow Farragut HS
Springdale, Pa./Springdale HS

Bethel Park, Pa./Bethel Park HS/Malone Univ.

Head Coach: Maggie Kuhn (Bethany *04), third season
Assistant Coaches: Lindsey Boldt, first season; Frank Christy, second season

Rio Grande (Ohio) RedStorm (3-3, 1-0)

No.

Name

0/22 Kristin Garn

Allison Keeney
Kasey Crow
Lauren Ernst
Rachel Ahrens
Carli Henman
Ashley Meek
Taylor Ahrens
Carrie Mathes
Melissa Dickerson
Courtney Young
Laurel Amstutz
Cassi Young
Jenna Jones

Karla Garn

Renee Davis
Rachel Hoffman
Shannon Curley
Anna Martin
Brooke Keipper
Emma Rosenbaum

Pos.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
FR

Ht.
GK
GK

Head Coach: Callum Morris (4" season)
Assistant Coaches: Jack Marchant (1% season), Craig Davies (1* season)

”’UUZZZQU”’Z”‘ZUZZ“UZ”’

=

CL Hometown/High School
5-2 Morrow, OH

5-9 Cincinnati, OH

5-5  Chillicothe, OH
5-3 Morrow, OH

5-4  Hamilton, OH

5-4 Bellfontaine, OH
5-6  Villa Hills, KY

5-6 Hamilton, OH

5-6  Springboro, OH
5-2 Little Hocking, OH
5-7 Okeana, OH

5-2  Yellow Springs, OH
5-6  Hamilton, OH

5-8 Lancaster, OH

5-7 Morrow, OH

5-2  Amsterdam, OH
5-9  Franklin, OH

5-1 Portsmouth, OH
5-7 Marietta, OH

5-10  Frankfort, OH

5-7  Hamilton, OH

www.PointPark.edu/Athletics *= Twitter @PointParkSports * Facebook.com/PointParkAthletics


http://www.shusaints.com/sports/wsoc/2014-15/roster?sort=number
http://www.shusaints.com/sports/wsoc/2014-15/roster?sort=last_name
http://www.shusaints.com/sports/wsoc/2014-15/roster?sort=number
http://www.shusaints.com/sports/wsoc/2014-15/roster?sort=last_name
http://www.shusaints.com/sports/wsoc/2014-15/roster?sort=number

2014 Point Park University Women’s Soccer Quick Facts

GENERAL INFORMATION

Name: Point Park University

Location: Pittsburgh, Pa.
Founded: 1960

Enrollment: 4,000

Nickname: Pioneers

Colors: Green and Vegas Gold
Affiliation: NAIA

Conference: Kentucky Intercollegiate Athletic
Home fields: Highmark Stadium
President: Dr. Paul Hennigan
Athletic Director: Dan Swalga

Athletic Phone: (412) 392-3997
COACHING STAFF

Head coach (alma mater): Maggie Kuhn (Bethany ‘04)

Years at Point Park: 3rd year
Record at Point Park 17-20-3
Years as head coach: 3rd Year
Overall record: 17-20-3
PROGRAM HISTORY

First year of sport: 2005
All-time record: 43-106-8

Last postseason appearance:
Last postseason result:

2013 (KIAC Tournament)

L, 2-1 at Asbury (Ky.) (KIAC Finals)

TEAM INFORMATION

2013 overall record:

2013 KIAC record:

2013 KIAC finish:
Starters Returning:

Letter Winners Returning:

7-12-2

4-1-1 KIAC
2nd of 7 teams
10 of 11

16 of 20

Roster By Class: Seniors (12), Juniors (6)
Sophomores (6), Freshmen (6)

YEAR BY YEAR RECORDS

Year Overall Conf. Head Coach

2013 7-12-2 4-1-1 Maggie Kuhn
(KTAC Tournament Finals)

2012 10-8-1 4-1-1 Maggie Kuhn
(KTAC Tournament Finals)

2011 4-15 3-9 Mark Platts
(AMC Tournament 1st Rd)

2010 4-13 0-10 Mark Platts

2009 2-13-1 0-10-1 Jeroen Walstra

2008 4-10-4 1-9-3 Jeroen Walstra

2007 5-12 2-5 Jeroen Walstra

2006 5-9 2-5 Jeroen Walstra

2005 2-14 0-9 Jeroen Walstra

TOTAL 43-106-8 16-59-3 (9 years)

Note: Point Park women’s soccer became a varsity sport at the school in
2005. It was a club sport from 2002-04.

STARTERS RETURNING (10) GP-GS G A Pts GA GAA
Angie Abel D Sr. 20-20 0 0 0

Amanda Mikolay D Sr. 18-16 0 0 0

Kayla Bentham D So. 21-21 | 0 2

Paige Manning D So. 21-20 1 1 3

Kari Kowalski M Sr. 20-19 4 2 10

Alyson Joyce M Jr. 21-18 2 5 9

Jillian Evilsizer M Jr. 10-9 0 0 0

Megan Kuntz M/F Sr. 18-17 2 3 7

Leeza Tokarski F Jr. 20-18 7 3 17

Mackenzie Pinto GK Sr. 16-16 - - - 14 0.970
STARTERS LOST (1) GP-GS G A Pts GA GAA
Emily Levier M/F Sr. 21-16 4 4 12

OTHER RETURNERS GP-GS G A Pts GA GAA
Angela Robinet M/D Sr. 19-3 0 0 0

Louise Delaney M Sr. 18-5 1 1 3

Ashley Stedge D Sr. 16-9 0 0 0

Ula Koczkodaj M Jr. 14-1 1 0 2

Beth Millican F So. 14-2 1 0 2

KIAC WOMEN'’S SOCCER STANDINGS

School KIAC Overall Streak
Rio Grande (Ohio) 1-0 3-3 W2
Asbury (Ky.) 0-0 3-2 L2
Midway (Ky.) 0-0 1-1 L1
Cincinnati Christian 0-0 2-5-1 L2
Point Park 0-0 2-6 L1
Brescia (Ky.) 0-0 0-7 L7
Carlow 0-1 1-3 L1

/.|

KENTUCKY INTERCOUERUATE ATHLETIC CONFEREMCE

www.PointPark.edu/Athletics = Twitter & Instagram @PointParkSports *= Facebook.com/PointParkAthletics



