WOMEN'S SOCCER vs. RIO GRANDE (OH)

Sept. 20, 2014 at 2:30 pm ' Highmark Stadium

ON-AIR: Point Park Sports Network TWITTER: @PointParkSports Web: PointPark.edu/Athletics



Game Preview: Point Park begins KIAC play at home versus Rio Grande at Highmark Stadium. Both teams played here Thursday night with the Pioneers losing at home to Walsh, 3-0, and Rio Grande winning at Carlow, 2-0, to open its conference schedule with a victory. Rio Grande, a KIAC newcomer, beat Point Park at home, 1-0, in the 2013 opener, a nonconference game. The former AMC rivals play for the first time today as KIAC foes.

Point Park Notes: The Pioneers have won just 2 of 8 games in the preconference schedule but are battle-tested. PPU has a chance today to start a new season with the arrival of KIAC play. PPU has 10 starters back from last year's team, which reached the KIAC Tournament finals for a second year in a row.

Rio Grande Notes: The RedStorm evened their overall record at 3-3 and got out to a 1-0 KIAC record with Thursday's 2-0 win at Carlow. Rio has won two in a row to get to .500. In six games on the year, the RedStorm have scored seven goals and given up seven goals. Kasey Crow has a team-high three goals.

POINT PARK SCHEDULE

AUGUST						
23	#14 SPRING ARBOR (M	$\overline{11}$)L, 3-0				
30	at Malone (Ohio)	L, 3-2				
SE	PTEMBER					
1	SIENA HEIGHTS (MI)	L, 3-0				
3	at La Roche	W, 4-0				
8	at Mt. Vernon Nazarene	L, 7-0				
13	CONCORDIA (MI) L,	2-1 2OT				
16	at West Virginia Tech	W, 3-0				
18	WALSH (OH)	L, 3-0				
20	RIO GRANDE (OH)* 2	:30 p.m.				
24	GENEVA	7 p.m.				
30	at Waynesburg	8 p.m.				
00	CTOBER					
2	CINCINNATI CHRIST.	* 6 p.m.				
4	ASBURY (Ky.)*	10 a.m.				
12	at Midway (Ky.)*	1 p.m.				
13	at Georgetown (Ky.)	2 p.m.				
17	at St. Catherine (Ky.)	12 p.m.				
18	at Brescia (Ky.)*	TBA				
23	at Carlow*	7 p.m.				
NOVEMBER						
8	KIAC Tournament1s	st Round				

KIAC Tournament Final Four

* Kentucky Intercollegiate Athletic Conf. game

14-15

Home games in **BOLD CAPS** Home games at Highmark Stadium Point Park University Pioneers (2-6, 0-0)

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown/High School/Prev. School
00	Mackenzie Pinto	GK	5-5	Sr.	Harleysville, Pa./Lansdale Catholic HS
0	Erica Roney	GK	5-6	Jr.	Springdale, Pa./Springdale HS
1	Lauren Finkbeiner	GK	5-10	Sr.	Davison, Mich./Davison HS
3	Amanda Mikolay	D	5-3	Sr.	North Versailles, Pa./East Allegheny HS
4	Asia Pennock-Franke	D	5-4	Fr.	Fort Washington, Pa./Upper Dublin HS
6	Kari Kowalski	M	5-8	Sr.	Harrison, Ohio/Harrison HS
7	Leeza Tokarski	F/M	5-7	Jr.	Pittsburgh, Pa./Schenley HS
8	Audra Lewis	M/F	5-4	Fr.	Liberty Boro, Pa./South Allegheny HS
9	Alyson Joyce	M/F	5-5	Jr.	Medina, Ohio/Buckeye HS
10	Kayla Bentham	D	5-6	So.	Westfield, N.Y./Westfield Acad. & Central
11	Lauren Frey	F	5-3	Fr.	Allison Park, Pa./Hampton HS
12	Beth Millican	F	5-5	So.	Reading, England/Maiden Erlegh School
13	Jillian Evilsizer	M	5-4	Jr.	Medina, Ohio/Medina HS
14	Paige Manning	D/M	5-1	So.	Newmarket, Ontario/Newmarket HS
15	Noel Hartle	M	5-3	Fr.	Indiana, Pa./Indiana Area HS
16	Angela Robinet	M/D	5-5	Sr.	Daegu, South Korea/Daegu-American HS
17	Ciara Dawson	M	5-0	Fr.	Ellwood City, Pa./Riverside HS
18	Megan Kuntz	M/F	5-3	Sr.	Newville, Pa./Big Spring HS
19	Katie Butler	D	5-5	Sr.	North Versailles, Pa./East Allegheny HS
21	Anna Wyss	M	5-3	Fr.	Salem, Ohio/Salem HS
22	Alyssa Larkin	M	5-3	Sr.	Bethel Park, Pa./Bethel Park HS
23	Jasmine Meichele	D	5-6	Jr.	Camberley, England/Tomlinscote
24	Ula Koczkodaj	M	5-6	Jr.	Szczecin, Poland/V Liceum Ogolnoksztalcace
27	Nicole Wills	M/F	5-0	So.	Finleyville, Pa./Ringgold HS/Westmoreland CC
28	Angie Abel	D	5-5	Sr.	Baltimore, Md./Kenwood HS
29	Louise Delaney	M	5-5	Sr	Headley Down, England/Alton College Hill HS
30	Ashley Stedge	D	5-3	Sr.	Panama City, Panama/D. Glasgow Farragut HS
31	Erin Gilmartin	M/F	5-5	So.	Springdale, Pa./Springdale HS
33	Simone Keibler	M	5-9	So.	Bethel Park, Pa./Bethel Park HS/Malone Univ.
Ц	Cooch: Maggie Kuhn	Dathan	· '04)	third	gangan

Head Coach: Maggie Kuhn (Bethany '04), third season

Assistant Coaches: Lindsey Boldt, first season; Frank Christy, second season

Rio Grande (Ohio) RedStorm (3-3, 1-0)

		-	-		•
No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Cl.	Hometown/High School
0/22	Kristin Garn	Fr.	GK	5-2	Morrow, OH
1	Allison Keeney	Sr.	GK	5-9	Cincinnati, OH
2	Kasey Crow	Jr.	F	5-5	Chillicothe, OH
3	Lauren Ernst	Fr.	M	5-3	Morrow, OH
4	Rachel Ahrens	Fr.	D	5-4	Hamilton, OH
5	Carli Henman	So.	F	5-4	Bellfontaine, OH
6/9	Ashley Meek	So.	M	5-6	Villa Hills, KY
7	Taylor Ahrens	Jr.	M	5-6	Hamilton, OH
8	Carrie Mathes	So.	D	5-6	Springboro, OH
10	Melissa Dickerson	So.	M	5-2	Little Hocking, OH
11	Courtney Young	Jr.	F	5-7	Okeana, OH
12	Laurel Amstutz	So.	M	5-2	Yellow Springs, OH
13	Cassi Young	Fr.	F	5-6	Hamilton, OH
14	Jenna Jones	Fr.	D	5-8	Lancaster, OH
15	Karla Garn	Sr.	GK/F	5-7	Morrow, OH
16	Renee Davis	Sr.	M	5-2	Amsterdam, OH
17	Rachel Hoffman	Jr.	M	5-9	Franklin, OH
18	Shannon Curley	Fr.	M	5-1	Portsmouth, OH
19	Anna Martin	Fr.	D	5-7	Marietta, OH
20	Brooke Keipper	So.	D	5-10	Frankfort, OH
21	Emma Rosenbaum	FR	F	5-7	Hamilton, OH

Head Coach: Callum Morris (4th season)

Assistant Coaches: Jack Marchant (1st season), Craig Davies (1st season)

www.PointPark.edu/Athletics • Twitter @PointParkSports • Facebook.com/PointParkAthletics

2014 Point Park University Women's Soccer Quick Facts

GENERAL INFORMATION

Point Park University Name: Pittsburgh, Pa. Location:

Founded: 1960 Enrollment: 4.000 Nickname: Pioneers

Colors: Green and Vegas Gold

Affiliation: **NAIA**

Conference: Kentucky Intercollegiate Athletic

Home fields: Highmark Stadium Dr. Paul Hennigan President: Dan Swalga Athletic Director: (412) 392-3997 Athletic Phone:

COACHING STAFF

Head coach (alma mater): Maggie Kuhn (Bethany '04) Years at Point Park: 3rd year 17-20-3 Record at Point Park Years as head coach: 3rd Year Overall record: 17-20-3 **PROGRAM HISTORY**

First year of sport:

2005 All-time record: 43-106-8

Last postseason appearance: 2013 (KIAC Tournament)

Last postseason result: L, 2-1 at Asbury (Ky.) (KIAC Finals)

TEAM INFORMATION

2013 overall record: 7-12-2 2013 KIAC record: 4-1-1 KIAC 2013 KIAC finish: 2nd of 7 teams Starters Returning: 10 of 11 Letter Winners Returning: 16 of 20

Seniors (12), Juniors (6) Roster By Class: Sophomores (6), Freshmen (6)

YEAR BY YEAR RECORDS

Year	Overall	Conf.	Head Coach
2013	7-12-2	4-1-1	Maggie Kuhn
	(KIAC Tourna	ment Finals)	
2012	10-8-1	4-1-1	Maggie Kuhn
	(KIAC Tourna	ment Finals)	
2011	4-15	3-9	Mark Platts
	(AMC Tourna	ment 1st Rd)	
2010	4-13	0-10	Mark Platts
2009	2-13-1	0-10-1	Jeroen Walstra
2008	4-10-4	1-9-3	Jeroen Walstra
2007	5-12	2-5	Jeroen Walstra
2006	5-9	2-5	Jeroen Walstra
2005	2-14	0-9	Jeroen Walstra
TOTAL	43-106-8	16-59-3	(9 years)

Note: Point Park women's soccer became a varsity sport at the school in

2005. It was a club sport from 2002-04.

STARTERS RETU	RNING	(10)	GP-GS	G	A	Pts	GA	GAA
Angie Abel	D	Sr.	20-20	0	0	0		
Amanda Mikolay	D	Sr.	18-16	0	0	0		
Kayla Bentham	D	So.	21-21	1	0	2		
Paige Manning	D	So.	21-20	1	1	3		
Kari Kowalski	M	Sr.	20-19	4	2	10		
Alyson Joyce	M	Jr.	21-18	2	5	9		
Jillian Evilsizer	M	Jr.	10-9	0	0	0		
Megan Kuntz	M/F	Sr.	18-17	2	3	7		
Leeza Tokarski	F	Jr.	20-18	7	3	17		
Mackenzie Pinto	GK	Sr.	16-16	-	-	-	14	0.970
STARTERS LOST (1)		GP-GS	G	A	Pts	GA	GAA
Emily Levier	M/F	Sr.	21-16	4	4	12		
OTHER RETURNER	ls		GP-GS	G	A	Pts	GA	GAA
Angela Robinet	M/D	Sr.	19-3	0	0	0		
Louise Delaney	M	Sr.	18-5	1	1	3		
Ashley Stedge	D	Sr.	16-9	0	0	0		
Ula Koczkodaj	M	Jr.	14-1	1	0	2		
Beth Millican	F	So.	14-2	1	0	2		

KIAC WOMEN'S SOCCER STANDINGS

School	KIAC	Overall	Streak
Rio Grande (Ohio)	1-0	3-3	W2
Asbury (Ky.)	0-0	3-2	L2
Midway (Ky.)	0-0	1-1	L1
Cincinnati Christian	0-0	2-5-1	L2
Point Park	0-0	2-6	L1
Brescia (Ky.)	0-0	0-7	L7
Carlow	0-1	1-3	L1

